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>> assembly instructions

upholstered barstool
style # S017412T (dark grey)
dpci # 249-01-4687

( B34S017412T00 - 260306 - W )

Weight limit: 250lbs / 113kgs



Now what? Don’t start sweating over this box of parts. This will be easy. We did the hardkwork for you.
All you need to do is follow our simple instructions and you’ll be on your way to transforming your 
room in no time. Good luck--though we’re confident you won’t need it.

Congratulations on your latest Target purchase.

before you begin
 1.  Check for damaged or missing parts. Call 1-800-440-0680 to order missing supplies.
2.  Use the carton as a working surface to prevent product damage during assembly.
3.  Gather all tools prior to assembly.
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QUESTIONS?  Just call 1-800-440-0680 parts and service. For faster service, have the style number and DPCI number ready when calling. 3



hardware
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(H1) X 4
M6 bolt

(H4) X 4
M6 Bolt

Hardware Pack# TS014412-00
(H2) X 2
M6 bolt

(H5) X 1
M4 allen key

(H3) X 2
M6 bolt

(H6) X 1
M5 allen key



ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

A
B
C
D

seat
leg
round plate
ring stretcher

1
2
1
1
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B

C

D

A



step
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(H1) X 4
M6 bolt

B

C

B

1. Do NOT fully tighten bolts at this step until step 3.



step
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(H4) X 4
M6 Bolt

D



step
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(H2) X 2
M6 bolt

1. The round plate should be directed as shown.
2. Please insure that all bolts are tightened before next step.

A

(H3) X 2
M6 bolt

H2

H3



step
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1. Your stool is now ready for use!
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